OP \$90.00 2982769

ETAS ID: TM369800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/11/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harmony Information Systems, Inc.		08/11/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmony Information Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	11700 Plaza America Drive, Suite 1000	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982769	HARMONY
Registration Number:	3133504	HARMONY
Registration Number:	3133500	HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129843150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-3100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com

Correspondent Name: Wendi E. Sloane

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWIS-0124, ETC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Gniot
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Gniot/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=MWIS-0124 etc VA to DE Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0543 source=MWIS-0124 etc VA to DE Merger#page2.tif source=MWIS-0124 etc VA to DE Merger#page3.tif source=MWIS-0124 etc VA to DE Merger#page4.tif source=MWIS-0124 etc VA to DE Merger#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0544

ARTICLES OF MERGER

HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Virginia corporation

HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

To the State Corporation Commission Commonwealth of Virginia

Pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act governing the merger of a domestic corporation authorized by law to issue shares with and into a foreign corporation authorized by law to issue shares, the corporations hereinafter named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger:

- The names of the merging corporations are Harmony Information Systems, Inc., which is a corporation authorized by law to issue shares, organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Harmony -VA"), and Harmony Information Systems, Inc., which is a corporation authorized by law to issue shares, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Harmony -DE").
- Annexed hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof is the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization merging Harmony -VA with and into Harmony -DE as approved by resolution of the Board of Directors of each of said corporations.
- The Agreement and Plan of Reorganization was submitted to the shareholders of 3. Harmony -VA by the Board of Directors of Harmony -VA in accordance with the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act. The Board of Directors did not condition the said submission on any basis. Holders of Common Stock were entitled to vote on the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization as a single voting group. The designation, the number of outstanding shares, and the number of votes entitled to be cast by the said voting group with respect to the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, are as follows:

Designation Number of Shares Outstanding Number of Votes Common Stock 4,000 4,000

The total number of votes cast for the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization by the said voting group is 4,000, and the total number of shares cast against the Agreement and Plan of Merger is zero.

l

297753 vI/RE

The number of votes cast for the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization by the said voting group was sufficient for approval by the said voting group. The holders of the Common Stock were the only holders entitled to vote for the merger.

- 4. The One Hundred (100) shares of common stock issued and outstanding of Harmony -DE owned by Harmony -VA will be voided upon consummation of the merger.
- 5. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Harmony -DE permit the merger of a corporation authorized by law to issue shares of another jurisdiction with and into a corporation authorized by law to issue shares of the jurisdiction of organization of Harmony -DE; and the merger of Harmony -VA with and into Harmony -DE is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Harmony -DE.
- 6. Harmony -DE does hereby appoint the Clerk of the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of Harmony -VA, and does hereby agree that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of Harmony -VA the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under the provisions of Article 15 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Virginia Corporation

By: Orya Harmon

President and Chief Executive Officer

Executed on August 4, 2006

HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Tonya Harmon

President and Chief Executive Officer

Executed on August 4, 2006

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 11, 2006

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (A DE CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 11, 2006. Each of the following:

HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

is merged into HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (A DE CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA), which continues to exist under the laws of DELAWARE with the name HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (A DE CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA), and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0375 06-08-10-0624

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of merger of HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. issued August 11, 2006.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: January 11, 2016

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CISDJD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0549